APN 001-191-82	FILED FOR RECORDIN AT THE REQUEST OF				
APN	_ Gerri Phillips				
APN	2005 JUL 20 PM 3 30				
- 77 - 4	LINCOLA COUNTY RESORDE) FEE \$ 17.00 DEP LESLIE BOUGHER AP				

CORRECTION DEED

JOINT TENANCY GRANT, BARGIN AND SALE DEED

CORRECTING LEGAL DISCRIPTION

A DIVISION OF PARCEL 4A, OF PARCEL MAP BOOK PLAT "A", PAGE 494
SITUATED WITH THE S 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC. 15, T. 1
N., R. 67 E., M.D.M , TOWN OF PIOCHE, LINCOLN COUNTY
NEVADA

CORRECTING TO:

"PARCEL #3 OF THE VAUGHN K & DONNA PHILLIPS PARCEL MAP RECORDED IN BOOK B PAGE 211 OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDS. FILE #112673"

Gruntees address und mail up, statement:

Gerri Phillips

Box 563

Pioche NV. 89043

FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

PARCEL NO. 001-191-82

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CURT and GERRI G. PHILLIPS P.O. Box 563 Pioche, Nevada 89043 Gerri G. Phillips 2005 JAN 25 PM 3 17

FEE 1600 DEP LEGLIE BOUCHERAD

JOINT TENANCY GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made the ______ day of ______, 200**5**, by and between VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS and DONNA MAE PHILLIPS, Trustees of the VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS and DONNA MAE PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated the 14th day of July, 1995, parties of the first part and hereinafter referred to as "Grantors", and CURT PHILLIPS and GERRI G. PHILLIPS, husband and wife, all as joint tenants, with full right of survivorship, parties of the second part and hereinafter referred to as "Grantees";

WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain and sell unto said Grantees, in joint tenancy and to the survivor of them and to the heirs of such survivor forever, all those certain lots, pieces or

parcels of land situate, lying and being in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and bounded and particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Parcel No.: 001-191-82

A division of Parcel 4A, of Parcel Map Book Plat "A", Page 494, situated within the S 1/2 SW 1/4 Sec. 15, T. 1 N., R. 67 E., M.D.M., Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging and in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, ALL AND SINGULAR, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, and to the heirs of the survivor, of them forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantors have hereunto set their hands the day and year first above written.

. . .

. . .

VAUGHN K. PHILLIPS, Trustee of the VAUGHN K. PHILLIPS AND DONNA M. PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated the 14th day of July, 1995

DONNA M. PHILLIPS, Trustee of the VAUGHN K. PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated the 14th day of July, 1995

STATE OF NEVADA)

COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>Tancary</u>, 200**5**, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, VAUGHN K. PHILLIPS and DONNA M.

PHILLIPS, Trustees of the VAUGHN K. PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE

PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated the 14th day of July,

1995, known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing Joint Tenancy Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, who acknowledged that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Alyn Hammel NOTARY PUBLIC

ALYSON HAMMOND

NCTARY PUBLIC

STOR OF NEVADA

AVPLING 99-5313-11

LIVERPLEXITIES AUG. 26, 2007

-3-

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

l. As	ssessor Parcel Number(s)					
	a) 001-191-82					
	- b)	•			Λ	
	c)	-		(\	
	d)	-		\	\	
		•			\ \	
2. Tvi	pe of Property		FOR R	ECORDERS (PTIONAL US	
	a) 🔲 Vacant Land	5) Single Family F		lastrument ≠		Z OME I
	c) Condo/Townhouse	d) 2 - 2 lex	Book:	<u> </u>		
	e) 🔲 Apartment Building	Commercial In	d'I Detail D	04	Page:\ لكه	706
	g) 🔲 Agriculture	a) 🔲 Mobile Home	inara or K	ecording:	1 20 20	<u>2005</u>
	i) other		Notes:			
	11					
	al Value Sales Price of Property	Š				N
De:	ed In Lieu Only (value of forgive	n debti - S 🧪			1	744
Tax	table Value			\	1	1
Rea	l Property Transfer Tax Due:		/	-	7	\
	<u>kempnon Claumed:</u>	(' 				
	a. Transfer Fan Enemphon, per M	D 2 172 VIV	#3 /]		
	b. Euriain Renson for Evernmont	20 3 3.090. section:		/		
	5. Empiain Reason for Exemption:	Correcting	legal De	escriptio	η	_
			7 2			
_			\ /	-		_
2. Parm	a. Interest: Percentage being transfer	rrad:				
	nativestiment Sulfae, Consequent Survey, Su		/ /			
	nderstyned Setler, Grantor, Buver, Jonnees, armation provided is correct to the pest of the coronided Jerein, Burthermore, the negless of					
information	provided herein. Purthermore, the parties agn (35 of the tax due plus interest in 1935 her n	ree that disallowance of any sig	umed exemption, or other	o: bellos is nominamente. Bos ho nombant ante s.	on to substantiate the ottonia invitrie importe	Circ Corpora
	(1975 of the tax one plus interest of 1975 per magnetic spread,	nonth. Pursuant to NRS 375.0	130, the Buyer and Seiler	shall be fointly and	severally Table for a	ny
		20	\ \			
Signatur	e Jan Jahrell	102	Capacity			
C!		T -				
Signatur			Capacity	-		- <u></u> -
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MISTROX	///			
	SEEEER (SRCE TOR; EVEOR	MATION	/ / B	LYER (GRANT	EE) INFORMAT	COL
Sant State				. 0 (Junil.	
Print Nam	9:		Print Name <u>Great</u> Address <u>Box</u>	erri (J.)	7h110>	_
منضودs			Address Box	563	<u></u>	
City			City Proch	e -		
icate	Z:p		State DV		39043	
\	1	_				
\	/					
\ \	COMPANY/PERSON REOL	ESTING RECORDING	G (REQUIRED IF N	OT BUNER OR	SELLED	
.		/		_ = - 21(5)		
la. Name		/	Esc. #			
lddress lir/	/_/	·		-		
aky 🦄		······································	State:	Z.p		

(As a public record, this form may be recorded microfilmed)